Bank overdraft   798,543   798,543   -
   11,597,658   9,980,063   1,617,595

(c) Market risk

(d) Currency risk

(e) Sovereign risk

Contractual Cash Flows

Contractual Cash Flows

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity

prices will affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of

market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while

optimising the return.

The Group is exposed to foreign currency transactions mainly due to its subsidiary in Malaysia. Should there

be any fluctuation of + / - 1% in the foreign exchange rate the impact would be + / - RO 23,133 (2019 : RO

23,825)

The LPG is made available to the Parent Company from five sources at different rates by the Ministry of Oil and

Gas. Presently the Group is allocated more from the costlier source. Any further increase in allocation from the

costlier source will adversely affect the profitability of the Group.

49

NATIONAL GAS COMPANY SAOG AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Separated and consolidated financial statements

for the nine months ended September 30, 2020

37 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(f) Equity price risk

(g) Sensitivity analysis – equity price risk

Effect on

equity

Effect on

equity

5% increase 5%  decrease

RO RO

   39,294   (39,294)
   45,463   (45,463)

(h) Interest rate risk

38 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

39 FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT

Fair value hierarchy

Level 1: quoted (unadjusted) prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

Financial assets consist of cash and bank balances, receivables, due from related parties and FVTOCI.

Financial liabilities consist of bank overdrafts, loans and payables.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities at the reporting date approximates their carrying amount in the

statement of financial position.

The Group uses the following hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments by